## LIMITLESS DELIVERY REWARDS (AUTOSHIP PROGRAM) - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Limitless Delivery Rewards Program (LDR) allows Distributors and Preferred Customers who have qualified Autoship Orders to earn points that can be used to purchase additional products. Once an Autoship Order is placed, the quantity of items requested will be sent every month, and your listed credit card will automatically be charged for the appropriate amount, plus, shipping and applicable sales tax. Charges for your Autoship Orders will appear on the date selected on your initial order, each month. LDR Orders can only be processed between the 1<sup>st</sup> and 25<sup>th</sup> of each month.

You must have at least one Autoship Order worth a minimum of 75 LDR PV\* in order to receive points. You cannot aggregate several different orders in order to reach the minimum 75 LDR PV, however, all Autoship orders over 75 LDR PV will earn points, up to the 75 monthly point maximum. The longer you stay on an eligible Autoship, the higher percentage you earn in points.

	%		%		Monthly	Pending	Available
Months	Earned	Month	Earned	Order PV	Points	Points	Points
1 - 3	5%	January	5%	103	5.15	5.15	0
4 - 6	10%	February	5%	103	5.15	10.30	0
7 - 9	12%	March	5%	103	5.15	15.45	0
10+	15%	April	10%	103	10.30	0	25.75

See accrual schedule and example below:

Although you may begin earning reward points as soon as you enroll, you will not be eligible to use those points until you have met the minimum 75 LDR PV Autoship requirement for a consecutive three (3) months. If there is a break in Autoship Orders or if your Autoship Order falls below 75 LDR PV, during the first three (3) consecutive months, the points accrued during that period will be forfeited. Once your points become available, if one (1) month's Autoship Order is missed, or falls below 75 LDR PV, you will retain your points and their availability, however, the percentage earned on each order will be reset to beginning of the accrual schedule. After two (2) consecutive months without an Autoship Order of a minimum 75 LDR PV, your points will be forfeited and and the program will be reset or cancelled. Additionally, four (4) months without an Autoship Order of at least 75 LDR PV in a 12 month rolling period will also result in all existing points being forfeited and the program being reset or cancelled.

Your points will accrue monthly until they are redeemed, expired, or forfeited. Points expire twelve (12) months from the date they are made available to use. You may not earn more than 75 points per month. Also, your points are non-transferable and cannot be shared with another Distributor or Preferred Customer. In the event you terminate your Distributorship, you must also independently cancel your Autoship Order. Failure to do so will result in continued shipments and Customer pricing for all existing Autoship Orders until independently cancelled.

Points are redeemed at a ratio of 1 point per 1 dollar, and at the current non-LDR pricing. Combos, paks, or any other promotional or discounted packages are not eligible for purchase with points. A member must use only points for the product value, and is responsible for tax and/or shipping on the order. Products purchased with LDR Points do not receive commissionable PV. Point redemption orders cannot be combined with any other order, and cannot be used for Autoship orders.

You may cancel your Autoship Order\*\* at any time by submitting your written cancellation via e-mail to <u>Support@limitlessww.com</u>, or by faxing your cancellation notice to 801.530.2951. Your Customer/Distributor Identification Number must be on the cancellation request. You may also change your monthly Autoship Order through your Customer/Distributor Virtual Office, however any changes must be made 72 hours prior to your next scheduled ship date in order to guarantee correct processing. Upon any cancellation of an Autoship, all accumulated, unused points will be immediately forfeited.

\*LDR PV : The LDR personal volume credit contributed to each product. This is listed on the each product page on the Limitless website. \*\* Refer to Notice of Cancellation in the official Limitless Delivery Rewards Terms and Conditions, available in your Virtual Office.